

ADMISSIONS PROCESS

The JOY Academy of Southern Nevada is a faith based, K-8 nonprofit school with a mission to empower students in becoming lifelong, self-directed learners. Enrollment is open to any child who is ready to learn and who agrees to abide by the Academy's program and curriculum.

Admissions Checklist:

- Copy of Birth Certificate
- Proof of Immunizations
- Academy Forms
 - 1. Application for Admission
 - 2. Honor & Dress Code
 - 3. Field Trip Permit
 - 4. Tuition and Fees Agreement
 - 5. Media Release Form

J O Y Academy of Southern Nevada admits students of any race, color, nationality and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin, in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, and any other school-administered program.

J O Y Academy of Southern Nevada is recognized by the IRS as a public charity under section 501(c)(3) of the Code. Contributions to the J O Y Academy are deductible under section 170 of the Code. The J O Y Academy is also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devices, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106, or 2522 of the Code.

J O Y Academy of Southern Nevada is operated as an exempt school under the provision of NRS 394.211 and as such is exempt from the provisions of the Private Elementary and Secondary Education Authorization Act.